AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Bishop, White, Miersma & Marshall, P.S.
PO Box 2186
Seattle, Washington 98111-2186

Document Title(s):

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Case No.: 04-2-00111-2
Our File #: 20040507

Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:
Defendants:

1. SHARON L DUDLEY

2. JOHN DOE DUDLEY

Plaintiff:

1. BENEFICIAL WASHINGTON INC.

Abbreviated Legal Description as follows:

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s):

Doc # 206

Fage 1 of 5 4154407
Dgte: 89-/789 /29
F;led by: BISHOP UHITE
Filed & Recorded in Off
?f gii{ggzglﬂ CounTY

. L G
P ARVISON
Fee: $23.08

84 83:=41p
ﬁIERSHﬂ & NARSHAL
icial Records




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

BENEFICIAL WASHINGTON INC.

SHARON L DUDLEY and JOHN DOE
DUDLEY, husband and wife, and their marital
community composed thereof,

VS.

SKAMANIACOUNTY

DEPUTY

FILED
AUG 2 3 2004
LORENA E. HOLLIS, CLERK

FOR SKAMANIA COUNTY

Plaintiff,

Defendants.

Judgment Creditor

Attorney for Judgment
Creditor:

Judgment Debtors:

Principal Amount:

JUDGMENT SUMMARY

BENEFICIAL WASHINGTON INC.
Krista L. White, BISHOP, WHITE, MIERSMA

& MARSHAIL, P.S.

SHARON L DUDLEY and JOHN DOE
DUDLEY whose true name is MICHAEL
DUDLEY and their marital community

Interest to Date of Judgment:

Taxable Costs:
Filing Fee:

Service of Process

ORDER OF DEFAULT AND
DEFAULT JUDGMENT -1-

ey

-
-
Lo

{\“ k4
-
e y
i
Mo oy
3
A
-
;
i

-
i
Praat

[Clerk's Action Required]

No.04 2 00111

ORDER OF DEFAULT
AND DEFAULT
JUDGMENT

$5,309.26
$1,271.73

$110.00
$65.00

BISHOP, WHITE, MIERSMA
& MARSHALL, P.S.

720 Olive Way, Suite 1301
Seattle, Washington 98101
206/622-5306 Fax: 206/622-0354

5 4o 2 abeg

LAYy SIyans




]

[+)}

~J

m

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

2

(43

Reasonable Attorney's Fee: $750.00
TOTAL JUDGMENT $7,505.99

Post Judgment interest accrues at the rate of 25% per annum on the total judgment.

II. ORDER AND JUDGMENT

Plaintiff's motion for an order of default and default judgment against the
above named defendants came on for hearing on this date before the undersigned
judge/court commissioner of this court. The court, having found that: (1) the
defendants were duly served with a summons and compiaint and have failed to appear,
answer, or otherwise defend within the time provided by law; (i) finds that the venue
is proper; and (3) the defendants are justly indebted to the plaintiff, as evidenced by
the proof presented herewith, now, therefore, it 1s hereby

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the defendants are in default.
It is further

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that plaintiff have and is hereby
granted judgment against defendants, SHARON L DUDLEY and JOHN DOE
DUDLEY whose true name is MICHAEL DUDLEYand their marital community,
jointly and severally, in the principal amount of $5,309.26, plus interest of $1,271.73,
court costs and disbursements totaling $175.00, and Reasonable attorneys' fees of

$750.00, for a total judgment of

BISHOP, WHITE, MIERSMA

& MARSHALL, P.S.

720 Olive Way, Suite 1301
ORDER OF DEFAULT AND Seattle, Washington 98101
DEFAULT JUDGMENT -2- 206/622-5306 Fax: 206/622-0354

§ jo ¢ afieg

LBYYSTYBRAZ & 00




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

$7,505.99. Post judgment interest shall accrue on the judgment total at the rate of at
25% per annum.

ot
DONE IN OPEN COURT thisyZt}_ day of August, 2004.

UDGE/ ER
Presented by:
BISHOP, MA & MARSHALL, P.S.

~Layman WSB# 5707
Krista L. White WSB# 8612
Attorney's for Plaintiff

BISHOP, WHITE, MIERSMA
& MARSHALL, P.S.

720 Olive Way, Suite 1301
Seattle, Washington 98101
206/622-5306 Fax: 206/622-0354

ORDER OF DEFAULT AND
DEFAULT JUDGMENT -3-

C jo ¢ afieg

LAYy STIvyead § 10




Stete of Waghington } SS
County of okamanla

I, Lorena E, Hollis; 'fcoumy C!erk ofthe Supeﬂor
Court of okammia County Washington, DO. HEREBY
GERTIFY th "&uilnstrument consistingof __5 ..
page(s), ig'@truw and correct copy of the | ' b
now on ﬂlg ngl of record in my office’and, as Comty P
Clerk, | amg _:Iagai custodian thereat. :

Signed’
this date

§ 10 g abey

LAYYSIYER2 ¢ 0




